

MAINE STATE LEGISLATURE

The following document is provided by the
LAW AND LEGISLATIVE DIGITAL LIBRARY
at the Maine State Law and Legislative Reference Library
<http://legislature.maine.gov/lawlib>



Reproduced from scanned originals with text recognition applied
(searchable text may contain some errors and/or omissions)

STATE OF MAINE
HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES
102ND LEGISLATURE

HOUSE AMENDMENT "A" to H.P. 423, L.D. 567, Bill, "An Act Establishing Representative Town Meetings in the Town of Fort Fairfield."

Amend said Bill in the 5th line by striking out the figure "1965" and inserting in place thereof the figure '1966'

Further amend said Bill in subsection (g) of section 3 by striking out in the 2nd and 4th lines the words "board of registration" and inserting in place thereof the words 'registrar of voters'; and by striking out in the 4th line the word and figures "March 1, 1965" and inserting in place thereof the word and figures 'July 1, 1966'; and by striking out in the 6th line the words "board of registration" and inserting in place thereof the words 'registrar of voters'

Further amend said Bill in subsection (h) of section 3 by striking out in the 5th and 6th and 12th and 13th lines the words "board of registration" and inserting in place thereof the words 'registrar of voters'

Further amend said Bill in subsection (j) of section 3 by striking out in the 1st line the words "board of registration" and inserting in place thereof the words 'registrar of voters' and by striking out the word "they" and inserting in place thereof the word 'he'; and by striking out in the 4th line the word "they" and inserting in place thereof the word 'he'

Further amend said Bill in subsection (b) of section 4 by striking out in the last line the word "name" and inserting in place thereof the words 'names'

Further amend said Bill in section 6 by relettering subsections (d), (e) and (f) to be (c), (d) and (e), respectively.

Further amend said Bill in subsection (b) of section 7 by striking out in the 2nd line the figures "1966" and inserting in place thereof the figures '1967'; and by striking out in the last line the figures "1965" and inserting in place thereof the figures '1966'

Filed by Mr. Rackliff of Easton.

Reproduced and distributed under the direction of the Clerk of the House.

(Filing No. H-117)

3/16/65